SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of Titles 1 To 15

PART 8

Amendment of Title 8: Restrictions on the manufacturing, placing on the market and use of certain dangerous substances, mixtures and articles

Chapter 2 of Title 8

- **58.**—(1) Article 72 is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for "Commission" substitute "appropriate authorities".
- (3) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) in the first sentence—
 - (i) for "Commission", substitute "appropriate authorities";
 - (ii) for "the opinions of the Committee for Risk Assessment and Socio-economic Analysis" substitute "its opinions on risk assessment and socio-economic analysis";
 - (b) in the last sentence—
 - (i) for "one or both of the Committees do" substitute "the Agency does";
 - (ii) for "Commission" substitute "appropriate authorities".
- (4) In paragraph 2, for "the opinions of the two Committees" substitute "its opinions".
- (5) In paragraph 3, for "Commission and/or Member State on request" substitute "appropriate authorities that request them".